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POHN Community Resources – Contact Sheet 
 

City:     Trail           

Health Authority:   Interior Health          

Hospital/Clinic:   Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital – Oncology Department    

Address:   1200 Hospital Bench, V1R 4M1 _______________________________________  

Telephone:    250-364-5119   

Fax:      250-364-3443   

Personnel:   

Role Name Phone Fax Email 
Manager Matt Burdenie 250-364-3447  matt.burdenie@interiorhealth.ca  
Oncology 
Patient Care 
Coordinator 

Kelly Teasdale  250-364-5119 250-364-3443 Kelly.teasdale@interiorhealth.ca  

Oncology 
Patient Care 
Coordinator 

Diana 
Ferguson 

250-364-5119  diana.ferguson@interiorhealth.ca  

Oncology 
Manager 

Lisa Bratkoski 250-231-4014  lisa.bratkoski@interiorhealth.ca  

Pediatrician 
(Did a Ped Onc 
Fellowship) 

Brenna 
Eldridge 

  brenna.eldridge@gmail.com  

KBRH Shift 
Coordinator 
(Covering as ED 
PCC until 
replacement 
hired) 

Samantha 
Cousineau 

  Samantha.Cousineau@interiorhealth.ca  
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